UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 1482

A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of John

- 2 Robert "J.O." Oldham.
- WHEREAS, John Oldham was born in Bowling Green, Kentucky on June 24, 1952,
- 4 to John and Bobbie Oldham; and
- 5 WHEREAS, John Oldham graduated from Western Kentucky University and
- 6 attended College High; and
- WHEREAS, John Oldham shared his life with Ekklesia Church and was a
- 8 committed follower of Christ; and
- 9 WHEREAS, John Oldham adored his family and was well loved as a husband, dad,
- 10 granddad, son, brother, and uncle; and
- WHEREAS, John Oldham departed this earthly life on January 30, 2018, leaving
- his family, his friends, and those who loved him in solemn mourning; and
- WHEREAS, John Oldham is survived by his wife, Kim Oldham; his children, Max
- and Demi Oldham, his stepdaughters, Heather Bishop and Hilary Johnson; his grandson,
- 15 James Bishop; his parents; his sister, Suzanne Oldham; and his nephew, Devon Oldham;
- 16 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 17 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 18 Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The members of the Senate extend their most profound sympathy on
- 20 the passing of John Robert "J.O." Oldham and offer heartfelt condolences to his family,
- 21 his friends, and his community.
- → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
- 23 memory of John Robert "J.O." Oldham.
- 24 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 25 Resolution to Senator Mike Wilson for delivery.

XXXX Jacketed